
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15C504 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Jul  8 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008792 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jul 13 2015 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4735
HWY :SR 007
TITLE :SR 7

OHOP VICINITY SLIDE
EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION
15C504

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/16/2015
15:41

DOT_RGGB01

ER-1403(003)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981680697
KENT WA  98031-1884
8404 S 196TH ST
SCARSELLA BROS., INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

746000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 0.92 % -100.00 %

55,000.00 500.00 0.0054,500.00

20,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.4000 ACRE 11.11 % -100.00 %

8,000.00 800.00 0.00
18,000.0000

7,200.00
3 SITE ACCESS - TEMPORARY

L.S. 4.68 % -100.00 %

125,000.00 5,590.00 0.00119,410.00

GRADING

25.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

3830.0000 C.Y. -21.88 % -100.00 %

95,750.00 -26,810.00 0.00
32.0000

122,560.00

DRAINAGE

32.0000
5 QUARRY SPALLS 

2260.0000 TON -62.35 % -100.00 %

72,320.00 -119,780.00 0.00
85.0000

192,100.00
6 TEMPORARY DRAINAGE

L.S. 50.00 % -100.00 %

60,000.00 20,000.00 0.0040,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

250.0000
7 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY 138.10 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 1,450.00 0.00
105.0000
1,050.00

25.0000
8 CHECK DAM 

48.0000 L.F. 150.00 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 720.00 0.00
10.0000
480.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

150.0000
9 INLET PROTECTION 

1.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

150.00 50.00 0.00
100.0000
100.00

30.0000
10 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

89.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % -100.00 %

2,670.00 890.00 0.00
20.0000
1,780.00

150.0000
11 STREET CLEANING 

26.0000 HR  20.00 % -100.00 %

3,900.00 650.00 0.00
125.0000
3,250.00

12 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

30,000.0000
13 FINE COMPOST 

0.1800 ACRE 455.56 % -100.00 %

5,400.00 4,428.00 0.00
5,400.0000

972.00

10,000.0000
14 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

0.3500 ACRE 85.19 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 1,610.00 0.00
5,400.0000
1,890.00

8.0000
15 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

123.0000 L.F. 60.00 % -100.00 %

984.00 369.00 0.00
5.0000
615.00

TRAFFIC

25.0000
16 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

264.0000 L.F. 78.57 % -100.00 %

6,600.00 2,904.00 0.00
14.0000
3,696.00

75.0000
17 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

5.0000 EACH 114.29 % -100.00 %

375.00 200.00 0.00
35.0000
175.00

1.5000
18 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

2600.0000 L.F. -39.76 % -100.00 %

3,900.00 -2,574.00 0.00
2.4900

6,474.00
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TRAFFIC
19 TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. 53.06 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 5,200.00 0.009,800.00
20 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 32.06 % -100.00 %

72,500.00 17,600.00 0.0054,900.00

OTHER ITEMS
21 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
22 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
23 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
24 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
25 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 25.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 500.00 0.002,000.00

$552,252.00 -13.43% $0.00$637,955.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$552,252.00BASE TOTAL -13.43%$637,955.00


